
TENDER NOTICE 

ERRATUM 

                               

       
 

 
 
 
 

 
BID NO: AW 2024/25/10 

 
CORRECTIONS:  
Please be advised of the following changes in the advert (Daily Dispatch Monday, 30 June 2025) for the above-
mentioned bid. 

INSTITUTION  BID NUMBER & DESCRIPTION CONTACT PERSON 

AMATOLA 
WATER 
BOARD 

AW 2024/25/10: 
Supply, build foundation slab and prefab control room 
unit (Control room, Lab, 
Kitchen, Ablution, and storage) at Mount Arthur Girls 
High School and Freemantle Agricultural School 

SCM ENQUIRIES 

Ms. N. Ndlamla 

Email:nndlamla@amatolawater.co.za 

  

 

No telephonic enquiries relating to 
this tender will be entertained.   

STATED ON THE 
ADVERT  

CORRECTION 

Compulsory clarification 
meeting will be held on 
Monday, 07th July 2025 at 
Mount Arthur Girls High 
School at 11:00am, 
coordinates; Lat- 
31.687224º Long 
27.152103º 

 

Compulsory clarification 

meeting will be held on 

Tuesday, 08th of July 2025 

Freemantle Agricultural 

School, Lady Frere at 

11:00AM (-

31.708001098393968, 

27.187702797868152). 

Tender Closing date is the 
21st July 2025. 

The Tender Closing date is the 
22nd July 2025. 

 
 
Mr J. Jackson 
 
 
 
Acting Chief Executive 

 

mailto:nndlamla@amatolawater.co.za

